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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

MEEKER SOUTHERN RAILROAD, DOCKET TR-081407

Petitioner. NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF

DAVID L. HALINEN AS
REPRESENTATIVE FOR PETITIONER
MEEKER SOUTHERN RAILROAD

V.

PIERCE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AND
UTILITIES,

Respondent.

A T g A A S A N T N A N N N

TO: THE WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION;
AND TO: JONATHAN THOMPSON, its attorney of Record;
AND TO: PIERCE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AND UTILITIES, Respondent
ATTN: JERRY P. BRYANT, Field Engineer Manager, and BRIAN D. STACY,
County Engineer;
AND TO: PHILIP S. PRETTYMAN, Pierce County Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, Civil

Division, its attorney.

HALINEN LAW OFFICES, P.S.
A Professional Service Corporation
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE — Page 1 1019 Regents Blvd Ste 202
Fircrest, WA 98466-6037
(206) 443-4684/(253) 627-6680
(253) 272-9876 FAX




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

YOU AND EACH OF YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Petitioner MEEKER
SOUTHERN RAILROAD, hereby enters an appearance in the above-entitled proceeding through
its undersigned attorney, and directs that all future pleadings in the above-captioned matter be

served upon the undersigned attorney at the address stated below.

DATED this 17th day of April, 2009.

HALINEN LAW OFFICES, P.S.

o BT

David L. almen
WSBA #1 923
Attorney for Meeker Southern Railroad

Address:

David L. Halinen

Halinen Law Offices, P.S.
1019 Regents Blvd Ste 202
Fircrest, WA 98466-6037

Email Address:

davidhalinen@halinenlaw.com
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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

MEEKER SOUTHERN RAILROAD, DOCKET TR-081407

Petitioner. DECLARATION OF SERVICE

V.

PIERCE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AND
UTILITIES,

Respondent.

Nt S St S N s N N N et s e’ ot et e’

I hereby declare that on April 17, 2009, I placed into the U.S. Mail a Notice of
Appearance of David L. Halinen as Representative for Petitioner Meeker Southern
Railroad for service on the Washington State Utilities and Transportation Commission, as well

as placed into the U.S. Mail copies to all of the following parties/persons listed below.

Original to:

Commission Staff: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250
(360) 664-1160
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Copies to:

UTC Representative: Jonathan Thompson
Assistant Attorney General
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
(360) 664-1225
jthompso(@utc.wa.gov

Respondent: Pierce County Public Works and Utilities
Jerry P. Bryant, Field Engineer Manager
Brian D. Stacy, County Engineer
2702 South 42" Street
Suite 201
Tacoma, WA 98409-7322
(253) 798-3682
jerry.bryant@co.pierce.wa.us
brian.stacy(@co.pierce.wa.us

Representative: Philip S. Prettyman, Deputy Prosecutor
Office of the Pierce County Prosecuting Attorney
Civil Division
955 Tacoma Ave S, Suite 301
Tacoma, WA 98402-2160
(253) 798-7635
ppretty(@co.pierce.wa.us

I also hereby declare that on April 17, 2009, I emailed a PDF copy of the Notice of
Appearance of David L. Halinen as Representative for Petitioner Meeker Southern
Railroad to each of the above-reference parties/persons at their respective email addresses listed

above.

DATED this 17th day of April, 2009.

HALINEN LAW OFFICES, P.S.

777l
BY:M WIlL4

Debra Sante&ﬁ,/Legal Assistant
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